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Conference

First day, September 25%

Time
11:30-12:00
12:00-13:00

13:00-13:15

13:156-13:45

13:45-14:15
14:15-15:00

15:00-15:45

16:00-16:45
od 20:00

Remarks and Lectures
Registration
Lunch

Opening remarks

Address by the Chair of the SDI Council of FBIH, Zejjko Obradovi¢

Address by the representative of the Embassy of the Kingdom of the
Netherlands, 7BD

Address by the representative of the Swedish Mapping, Cadastral and
Land Registration Authority — Lantméteriet, Mikael Ljilje

Session 1 — Keynote speaker

SDI Unleashed: Global Insights and the Tech Driving Tomorrow, Rohan
Bennet

Refreshment break and group photo

Session 2 — GeoConnect

Donor project of the Kingdom of the Netherlands GeoConnect, Haico
van der Vegt

Session 3 — Current developments in SDI in FBiH
(Chairman of the session: Jelena Zelid)

Between two conferences, Jasmin Catic¢
Implementation rules for SDI FBiH network services, Tomislav Ciceli

Support to SDI FBiH stakeholders through the World Bank GIVE project,
Denis Tabucic

SDI Council Session (Closed session)

Organized dinner for all participants

Location
Reception
Hotel Restaurant

Congress Hall
Moderator: Nina Marié

Congress Hall
Moderator: Nina Marié

In front of the Hotel

Congress Hall

Congress Hall
Moderator: Nina Marié

Meeting Room

Hotel Restaurant
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Second day, September 26%

08:30-10:00

10:00-10:30

10:30-12:00

12:00-12:15
12:30-13:30

Session 4 - Practical applications and benefits of SDI

Opening with Introduction workshop

SDI benefits

Practical applications — 3 international practices
Conclusion

e  Follow-up activities regarding use case and governance initiatives

Refreshment break

Session 5 — Best practices and interoperability in spatial data
management and network services

European Interoperability Framework

EU Data Spaces

FAIR principles

OGC Web Services WMS, WFS, WCS, Atom) and examples of use in
SDI FBiH and Croatia

e OGC API

Discussion, conclusions, and Closing of the Conference

Lunch

Supported by GeoConnect
donor project financed by Kingdom of Netherlands

) GeoConnect

Connecting Geospatial Expertise for
Responsible and Transparent
Governance
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Congress Hall
Lecturers:

Joep Crompvoets
Viado Cetl

Congress Hall
Lecturers:

Joep Crompvoets
Viado Cetl

Hotel Restaurant
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