

## Conference Program Days of Spatial Data Infrastructure of FBiH Mostar, September 25<sup>th</sup> & 26<sup>th</sup>, 2025

## Conference

First day, September 25 <sup>th</sup>			
Time	Remarks and Lectures	Location	
11:30-12:00	Registration	Reception	
12:00-13:00	Lunch	Hotel Restaurant	
13:00-13:15	Opening remarks	Congress Hall Moderator: <b>Nina Marić</b>	
	Address by the Chair of the SDI Council of FBiH, Željko Obradović		
	Address by the representative of the Embassy of the Kingdom of the Netherlands, <i>TBD</i>		
	Address by the representative of the Swedish Mapping, Cadastral and Land Registration Authority – Lantmäteriet, <i>Mikael Ljilje</i>		
13:15-13:45	Session 1 – Keynote speaker	Congress Hall Moderator: <b>Nina Marić</b>	
	SDI Unleashed: Global Insights and the Tech Driving Tomorrow, <i>Rohan Bennet</i>		
13:45-14:15	Refreshment break and group photo	In front of the Hotel	
14:15-15:00	Session 2 – GeoConnect		
	Donor project of the Kingdom of the Netherlands GeoConnect, <i>Haico</i> van der Vegt	Congress Hall	
15:00-15:45	Session 3 – Current developments in SDI in FBiH	Congress Hall	
	(Chairman of the session: Jelena Zelić)	Moderator: Nina Marió	
	Between two conferences, Jasmin Ćatić		
	Implementation rules for SDI FBiH network services, Tomislav Ciceli		
	Support to SDI FBiH stakeholders through the World Bank GIVE project, <i>Denis Tabučić</i>		
16:00-16:45	SDI Council Session (Closed session)	Meeting Room	
od 20:00	Organized dinner for all participants	Hotel Restaurant	





ipp.fbih@fgu.com.ba



ippfbih.gov.ba



	Session 4 – Practical applications and benefits of SDI	Congress Hall
08:30-10:00	<ul> <li>Opening with Introduction workshop</li> <li>SDI benefits</li> <li>Practical applications – 3 international practices</li> <li>Conclusion</li> <li>Follow-up activities regarding use case and governance initiatives</li> </ul>	Lecturers: Joep Crompvoets Vlado Cetl
10:00-10:30	Refreshment break	
10:30-12:00	Session 5 – Best practices and interoperability in spatial data management and network services  • European Interoperability Framework • EU Data Spaces • FAIR principles • OGC Web Services (WMS, WFS, WCS, Atom) and examples of use in SDI FBiH and Croatia • OGC API	Congress Hall  Lecturers: Joep Crompvoets  Vlado Cetl
12:00-12:15	Discussion, conclusions, and Closing of the Conference	
12:30-13:30	Lunch	Hotel Restaurant

Supported by GeoConnect donor project financed by Kingdom of Netherlands

